

NUM CAPS Connect: 00:07:

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 3-22-95

95100 27 FM . 10 ÷ 20

÷

MFR-27-1995	15151	FROM	ENPIRE	`• то	ř 19849224888 P.88
			ARTICLES		<b>^</b>
		24	EC BUTTON	INTERNATIONAL, IN	• EFFECTIVE DATE
			ARTICLE	CORPORATE NAME.	3-20-95:
The	e name	of thia	corporation is	REC BUTTON INTERNA	TIONAL, INC.
1	ARTICL	E 11, CC	MMENCEME	NT OF THE CORPORAT	E EXISTENCE.
The		rate exi	stence comm	ences on the the 22nd da	ay of March, 1995. 5
			ARTICLE II	I. PRINCIPAL OFFICE.	ARET
The Floride 33	<b>mai</b> llr 462.	ig add	ress of this (	corporation is 465 Gray	
			ARTICLE	V. CAPITAL STOCK.	LORAT
The outstandin	) numb g at anj	er of a y one ti	hares of sto Mais five hun	ck that this corporation dred (500) at \$1.00 par v	
		-			

ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE.

The name and address of the Initial registered agent are Sakri Viklund, 465 Greynolds Circle, Lantana, Florida 33462.

## ARTICLE VI. MANAGEMENT OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

A) Board of Directors.

The powers of this corporation shall be exercised, its properties controlled, and its affairs conducted by a Board of Directors, consisting of not less than two (2) persons. The number of Directors of the corporation shall be two (2), provided however, that such number may be changed by a By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders.

The Directors named herein as the first Board of Directors shall hold office until the first meeting of shareholders at which time an election of Directors shall be held.

Christian N. Scholin, Esq. 224 Datura Street, Suite 1100 West Paim Beach, FL 33401 407-835-3753 Florida Bar # 980102 MAR-27-1993 15:51 FROM EMPIRE

19849224088 P.89

Any action required or permitted to be taken by one Board of Directors under any provision of law may be taken without a meeting, if all members of the Board shall individually or collectively consent in writing to such action. Such written consent on consents shall be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board, and any such action by written consent shall have the same force and effect as if taken by unanimous vote of the Directors. Any certificate or other document filed under any provision of law which relates to action so taken shall state that the action was taken by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors without a meeting, and that the Articles of incorporation and the By-Laws of this Corporation authorize the Directors to an act. Such a statement shall be prima facle evidence of such authority.

The names and addresses of such initial members of the Board of Directors are as follows:

Eija Lohmuskallio

Jouko Lehmuskallio

00630 Helsinki Finland

Pirjontie 51

Pirjontie 51 00630 Helsinki Finland

B) Corporate Officers.

The Board of Directors shall elect the following officers: President, Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer, and such other officers as the By-Laws of this corporation may authorize the Directors to elect from time to time. Initially, such officers shall be elected at the first annual meeting of the Board of Directors.

## ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATORS.

The names and street address of the incorporator to these articles of incorporation are Christian N. Scholin, 224 Datura Street, Suite 1100, West Paim Beach, FL 33401.

## ARTICLE VIII. PURPOSE,

The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are: To engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming this corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, has executed these Articles of incorporation this the 22nd day of March, 1995.

Christian N. Scholin

H9500000 34 8

MOR-27-1995 15:52 FROM EMPTRE

то

19849224888 P.10

1814 18181

Pursuant to the provisions of F.S. 607.0601, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florids, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent in the State of Florids.

1. The name of the corporation is REC BUTTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

2. The name of the registered egent is Sakri Viklund.

3. The address of the registered spant/registered office is 485 Greynolds Cinsis, Lentans, Florids 33482.

Christian N. Scholin Incomonator

## Acceptance

Having been nemed as registered agent and designated to accept service of process for the above corporation, i hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am femiliar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

**Bakri Viklund** 

Date: March 22, 1995

FILED 95 MAR 27 PH 4: 20 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA